	- 02-2	1-2001					
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	( ( <b>na</b> idh) (fair fair) (anai	618491		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TO: The Commissioner of Patent		ENTS ONL ase record the a		iment(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conv	veyance Typ	e				
X New		Assignment	Security Agre	ement			
Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID#	ation)	License	Change of Na	me			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger		dgment			
Corrective Document			U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Governmen	t Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #			partmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional	names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Aqua Lif	e Corporation			09-08-00			
Name (line 2)	······································	······	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)			<u> </u>	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				5925792			
Receiving Party	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	M	ark if additional names of	f receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Asset Re	covery, Inc.	1.08.00 <b></b>		is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) an Oklaho	ma corporatio	n		domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) P. O. BO	x 75404		<u></u>	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
	imeter Centr	Dr., Suit	e 118	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Oklahoma		OK, USA State/Country	731	4 7 Code			
Domestic Representative	Name and Addres		or the first Receiving Par	ty only.			
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
	FOR OI	FFICE USE ONL	T				
7/21/2001 AAHMED1 00000021 5925292	80.00 ap	provimately 30 minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorded,	ncluding time for reviewing the document and			
Public burden reporting for this collection of his 01 gathering the data needed to complete the Cover 1 D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and R	rmation is estimated to average app Sheet. Send comments regarding egulatory Affairs, Office of Manage 27, Patent and Trademark Assignm ents to be recorded wit of Patents and Tradema	-	intormation	140.			
Commissioner				PATENT			

REEL: 011511 FRAME: 0450

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	05-946-0069			
Name Jerry J. Dunlap					
Address(line 1) P. O. Box 75404					
Address(IIne 2) Oklahoma City,	OK 73147-0404				
Address(line 3)					
Address(line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance documen	t # <u>3</u>			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		tional numbers attached			
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t Patent Nu				
Patent Application Number(s)	5925292				
	6076811				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application w	as <u>Month Day Year</u>			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT application number					
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🔬 Deposit Account					
Deposit Account	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	-	es No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and l attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein	belief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ad				
Lenn Alte	Jerry J. Dunlapat Signature	Date			
Name of Person Signing	/ Olynadd -				

PATENT REEL: 011511 FRAME: 0451

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parti	es attached
	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		]
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Nama // av [	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P		ceiving parties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Nome (n. e.		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
		document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3	) City State/Country	Zip Code
		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1	)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
1101110 (		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 1	)	be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2		
Address (line 3	City State/Country	Zip Code
		pers attached
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) [Mark if additional number the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num P	pers for the same property.
Enter enner	Patent Application Number(s)	
L		

PATENT REEL: 011511 FRAME: 0452

FILE		,	· r		
Orserve	i.			,	

## IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR OKLAHOMA COUNTY STATE OF OKLAHOMA, SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

			PATRICIA PRESLEY, COURT CLUB By	۲(
LESLIE L. MYERS, an individual,	)		Deputy	
JERRY J. DUNLAP II, an individual,	)			
JERRY J. DUNLAP, an individual,	)			
	)			
Plaintiffs,	)			
<b>v.</b>	)	Case No.	CJ-2000-3897	
AQUA LIFE CORPORATION, an	)			
Oklahoma corporation, BLUE RIDGE	ý			
TRUST CO., a Sax & Fox corporation,	ý			
JOSEPH MILES ELDRIDGE, an	ĵ.			
individual	)			
	)			
Defendants.	)			

## **ORDER CONFIRMING SHERIFF'S SALE**

THIS MATTER came before the Court on the motion of the Plaintiffs, Leslie L. Myers, Jerry

J. Dunlap and Jerry J. Dunlap II, for an Order confirming a Sheriff's sale of the following

described personal property, to-wit:

INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT

- (2) Water Charging Machines
- Miscellaneous plastic pipe, fittings and gauges
- (1) Ozotech Ozonator, Model 66
- (1) box 3" glass tubes
- (1) plastic drum pump
- (2) pH alarms
- (6) filter cartridges
- (1) case O2 and tangential tops
- (1) card table
- (1) box miscellaneous electronics
- (5) cartons of cardboard boxes
- (1) water filter
- (1) gallon colloidal gold

1

(1) gallon colloidal silver (1) gallon chlorine dioxide (1) empty five gallon glass bottle (2) boxes miscellaneous pipe fittings (1) water filter with PVC fittings extension cords (15) five gallon buckets of L&H solution (2) five gallon buckets of Happy Tea solution (4) five gallon buckets of Zeta and O2 formula (1) pump assembly 3/4 horse, electric drawings U.S. Patent No. 5,925,292 U.S. Patent No. 6,076,811 photographs (2) boxes documents contract rights and accounts receivable

the Plaintiffs appearing by and through their attorney, and the Defendants appearing not and are in default.

Thereupon, the Court, after hearing said Motion and examining the files and proceedings herein, and particularly the General Execution and Order of Sale, Notice of Sheriff's Sale and Proof of Publication thereof; the Sheriff's Return; Affidavits of Attorney for Plaintiff; Notice of Hearing Motion to Confirm Sale and Proof of Publication thereof, finds:

That the sale has in all respects been made conformity with the order of this Court and as provided by law; that the Sheriff sold said personal property at public auction, to the Plaintiff's assignee herein, it being the highest and best bidder therefor, at and for the price of \$68,986.00, that being the highest bid made.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court, that said sale be approved and confirmed, and that the Sheriff of Oklahoma County made and execute to Asset Recovery, Inc., the Plaintiffs' assignee for value, a good and sufficient Sheriff's Bill of Sale to the personal property described hereinabove.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court, that upon praecipe of the purchaser of the property that is the subject of this action and for the protection of the property and interests that are the subject of the action, that the Clerk of this Court shall forthwith and immediately issue a Writ of Assistance directed to the Sheriff of said County, commanding said Sheriff to forthwith oust all person in possession of said personal property, and to place Asset Recovery, Inc., its successors and assigns, in the quiet and peaceable possession thereof, and that the refusal of said persons, or any of them, as aforesaid to deliver immediate possession of said personal property to Asset Recovery, Inc., its successors and assigns, may be deemed in contempt of this Court.

PRROVED:

Jerry J. Withap II OBA 2534 P.O. Box 75404 Oklahoma City, OK 73147-0404 (405) 946-0069 Attorney for Plaintiffs

## TWYLA MASON GRAY

DISTRICT JUDGE I. PATRICIA PRESLEY, Court Clerk for Oklahoma County, Okia., hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the instrument true, correct and complete copy of the instrument herewith set out as appears of record in the District herewith set out as appears of record in the District Court Clerk's Office of Oklahoma County, Okla., Court Clerk's Office of Oklahoma County, Okla., this PATRICIA PRESLEY, Court Clerk By Deputy